� RE 64627/03.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
ContentsFeatures
The RSM stabilizing module reduces pitching movements
on wheeled vehicles that effect the drivers and machine.
For this the lifting line is connected, via an on/off valve, to
a hydro-pneumatic accumulator that absorbs the loads
caused by the pitching movements.
Benefits

Functional description	 2
Technical data	 3
Type code	 4
Characteristic curves	 5
Dimensions	 6
Parking the vehicle, maintenance and service work	 7
Legal requirements and safety instructions	 7
Notes regarding installation	 7
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 64627/03.2015
2 RSM16 | Stabilizing module
Functional description
Functional description
The stabilizing module basically comprises of a housing (1)
into which are built:
▶▶ Control spool (2)
▶▶ Accumulator pressure balance spool (3) (optional)
▶▶ 3/2-way directional valve, solenoid operated (4)
▶▶ Emergency drain screw (5)
▶▶ Pressure relief valve (EC type-examination tested) (6)
If the stroke cylinder (8) has pressure applied to the piston
side, then the pressure is also applied to the check valve in
the control spool (2) and the accumulator (7).
Dependent on the design (see type code)
▶▶ B090 → from 90 bar,
▶▶ B120 → from 120 bar or
▶▶ B160 → from 160 bar
the connection from the stroke cylinder (8) to the accumu-
lator (7) via the control spool (2) is interrupted (switching
position 2).
A pressure limiting function for the accumulator (7) is
integrated in the control spool (2) (switching position 3).
The cracking pressure lies approx. 30 bar higher than the
cut-off pressure (switching position 2).
The damping valve can be automatically activated via the
travel speed. The 3/2-way directional valve (4) is switched
into the switching position 2. In the version with accumula-
tor pressure balance function (version E) the accumulator
pressure in the stroke cylinder is balanced via the accumu-
lator pressure balance spool (3). The control spool (2) is
switched to the switching position 4 and connects the
piston side of the stroke cylinder (8) with the accumulator
(7) as well as the rod side of the stroke cylinder (8) with
the reservoir.
The pressure relief valve (6) prevents impermissible high
pressures in the accumulator
(cracking pressure < permissible accumulator pressure).
▼▼ Schematic RSM16, without accumulator pressure balance
function ▼▼ Schematic RSM16, with accumulator pressure balance function
AB
T X2
1
9
8
4
2
6
5
7
14 2 3
1
2
MX
AB
T X2
1
9

Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 64627/03.2015
4 RSM16 | Stabilizing module
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
RSM 16 B 3X / V 01 *
Series
01 Stabilizing module RSM
Size
02 Size 16 16
Design
03 Block installation B
Series
04 30 to 39 (unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 3X
Accumulator pressure balance function
05 Without accumulator pressure balance spool Z
With accumulator pressure balance spool E
Installation position (the position of the air bleed screw varies depending on the installation position)
06 Standard
1
X2
Air bleed
3
Air bleed
B
A
MX
A
B
MX
Air bleed
2
Air bleed
4
Accumulator pressure limitation
07 Without A000
Pressure relief valve with EC type-examination test 210 bar A210
250 bar A250
280 bar A280
315 bar A315
Pressure limitation
08 90 bar B090
120 bar B120
160 bar B160
Supply voltage
09 12 V DC G12
24 V DC G24
Electric port
10 Connector, 2-pin, Junior Timer C4
Connector, 2-pin, Junior Timer and Diode P6KE30CA (12 V) K41L
Connector, 2-pin, Junior Timer and Diode P6KE30CA (24 V) K42L
� RE 64627/03.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Stabilizing module | RSM16
� Characteristic curves
� 5
Sealing material
11 FKM (fluoroelastomer) V
Consumer ports
12 Pipe thread in accordance with ISO 228/1 01
13 Further specifications in plain text *
Characteristic curves
▼▼ Flow direction A → X2
0 20
2
1
3
4
5
7
6
40 60 80 100 120 140
Pr
es